

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/266
Date request received:	17/08/2017
Date request responded to:	12/09/2017
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Recruitment, agency, agencies, nurses, nursing, procurement, expenditure, cost, spend

Request Detail:

I would like to request the following information regarding your recruitment agency usage for the previous tax year 2016 – 2017.

- 1) Who is your Head of Procurement?
- 2) Who is responsible for Agency Nursing?
- 3) What Procurement Framework do you currently utilise?

Please provide a breakdown of the “on framework” agencies used for each staffing category below with the number of hours supplied, and a breakdown of expenditure across these agencies?

- Registered Nurses
- HCAs
- Community Psychiatric Nurses
- Advanced Nurse Practitioners
- District Nurses
- Theatre Nurses
- A&E Nurses
- Critical Care Nurses

Response Detail:

The Trust response can be found in the attached pdf documents.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.